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Original Application No,____________ 

Mise.Petition No._ 

• 	Contempt Petition No t 	U, Jo 	&A çp 	J 
Review Application No.  

Respondant(S)_ __9L.-..--- -----

Advocate for the App1int(S)- 
'ti h,U1 4-ct 

dvoctc for the esporid3nt(S):0.Q_6-.r-Q. 

Mn±c of the Rogistr 
	

ate 
	 Order of the Tribuna1 

I 

M 

1T92)05 	Mr.1i.Chtnda, learned cornoel for 

the applicant is present. 

Jj.j 

J 	 I 	Issue notice to the res:yindnt5 

1 	to show cause as to why contempt pro 

VC &k. 	 needing s1ll not ne taken aga Inst 
,-.y 	 1 Jan ce o f the di re 

ktJJ' 	J,.L44. 	 _.-_ - -- 

tion issued in tho order dated 29.3 

2015 in O.A.32/2004o 

I 	P03t on 7,11.2003* pprscrial app- 

rance of th all€qed contnner i s  

ti'rd with for th,-i time beingo 

Q?~ - A!9.,l  
I 	 1iice-CivLrrn 

A 
7,11.2005 	Mr. . Chanda, iearncd coun1 

cL cYj ry 	U 	 the a pl  I ei nt i 	r 	nt • Mr •  

tj-r4& 	
Liined, 1 irned Aid1. C.. s.C. for 

I the r's:ondents 9UbittS th't cotnt'r 

• 	 is heInr 	i1 2cL 	tiy, jir. M, chincia 

jurned eounel for the 	nl1cflt 

I 	 ubrnts that t.h 	- ].icnt ';ant to 
I file 	p1y. Poet on  

I 
I 

VIceChairmafl 

mb 
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• 	 .•.: : 	
. 

16.11.05 V 	Mr. S.Nath learned cou.sel, for the 
applicant submits 	is a DivistonV 

Bench matter. 	e written statement 'has 

• 	 . 	 already been filed. \ 

OA 
Post •  the matter on 1.12.05. 

	

• 	'im 	 Vice-Chairman 
I 	 ( 	 'ry 

	

- 	 j •  , 73-06, 	-, Mr M.U.Aed, learned counsel for the 

	

• 	F1 ' 	 . 	. 	

h, 
 :. 

- . re spondêñts submits that the matter is 
' V  

4end4rng before the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

	

A~v 4 	JJou and therefore he could, not comply iith 

the15A1er of this Tribunal. flowever, $e 
. 4V4R 	 O 	

grant f our weeks time to obtain a stay order, 
tn 4,jJlLeowaC., 

V 	
from the High Court otherwise the matter 

J•W' 	 z 	•• 	 . 	
' 

 
will prooeed. 	 — 

V 	 .: 	post on 16.4.06 for order.  

CAL- 

- 	 V 	V ' 	' • 'V ' 	 •VVV 	 t 	... 	'V 
- 	

•. 	 "4..' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 

Vice-Chairman(j) ' 	 vice/chairnnC) 

	

• 	 - 	 ..b 	 '• 	 •:' 	
'' 	 1 

j2 	-T 	• 	

. 	

( 	i 
V•* •• 	V,9 	*._ 	

VV.'.-'_- 	 ( 	A 	•-' 	 V  

: 	
. 1.54006. 	post the iflatter on 1.5.2O0. 
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17.5.2006 ,  Present The HQn'ble Shri 1< 
0 	 " 	 ' 	VicChai)-mart. . . Illy 

k. 	Lefr 	. 

¶ 	 This Contempt Petition hz,s bee' 

filed praying for ihitiation o co.1emp' 
Jf 

proceedir. 	agains-c 	tho 

	

- 	
' 	 contemnørs for non-conliancc of the 

	

• 	 . 	• ' 	 . 	 - 	 order dat2d 29.3.2005 passed in 	'i46. 

-c. 	.• 	

• 	 32 of 2004. This Tribunal in 	6aid 

• V  .. . ..' 	 ' 	 '.4 	 •.. 	 .,. . 	0.A.32/20044ad dixetze4 the repandents 

that "If. the ppU cant 'had copld 240 

	

I 	, 	 days or 26(5d;ysin'a five days aweek 

contmnuousiy even -after the th'té of the 
' 	

-scheme, 6 esanderts, will iff,edatel' 

pass 	anorder conferring 	'temporar 

	

- 	 statis' to the aptiqan, and the sii 

• 	 V 	 V 	 - 	V . 	 ' 	 . 	- 	 •, 

V 
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C .P .26/2005 

17. 5. 2oS 

bb 

29.6.2006 

TI 

(0.A.32/2004) 	 ; 

fr 	m 
thcrcin Ciz procd.Lng of this Trib?-' 

should e 'on slc bsis". 

This Tr1bu'L had g wised moci* 

than rive opportui-L2.es b 	ie allec.thc 

cont2ni2rs as disci.sso aboie and 

personal appearanco t:s dispensed 

for the tiu:e being zi.,4 the iiatter 

been zdj urned 	ro 	time 	o ii 

Considering the entira aspects ni 

fjict that no order of stay has be- 

obtained 	ran. the }on'ble high CoLrt?..i 

this Tribun.fL i 	t 

personal apperaflCe oi second cor'mt 

is 	called 	for. 	Thereor, 

contentnor is directs 	co appear bef"y.' 

this Tribun&l on t'M next datc i. 

29.6 O6, 

	L.2006. th icter on 2gJ 

' 

ten the*tte; cam up tdday 
Mr.M.U.u*cd learz 	d1t9o.s.c. has 
produced a copy of the order dated 5.6.i 
2006 staying the operation of order,  ofH 
this Tribunal passed in Misc Case Nqi: 
3277/05 in Wp(C) No.4521/05. Mr.M.Chinda 
learned counsel for the applicant eubm.t 
that in view of the said order of stay,  
he is not pressing the C.P. with th, 
liberty to approach as and when reqd 

The c.po is closed with the ithert 
to the applicant to approach as and Wheni 
required. 
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C.P.26/2005 (0.A.32/2004) 
. 

- 	 I  

Contd 

17.5.2006 	itiU 	be 	comnwnicated 	to 	her. 	This 

exercise'wiU be done at any rate within 

a period of six weeks from the date of 

receipt of the order." 

When 	the 	matter,  came 	up 	before 

this 	Tribunal 	on 	.i6.9.2005, 	this 

Tribunal had passed an order that "Issue 
• 

. 	notice to show cause as to why contempt 

proceeding 	shall 	not 	be 	taken 	against 
- 

him for non compliance of the direction 
issued in 
	the order dèt9d 29:3. 205 in 

O.A. 1212004.  
- Post 	on 	7.11.2005. 	Personal 

• - 	

- 	 appearance 	of 	the alleged. 	'onte1nner is 

-. 	dispensed with for ihe' 1tin,e being." 

On 	7.11.2005 	flrM.U.Ahmed, 

learned 	Addi 	C.G.S.C. 	was 	granted, time 

for 	filing 	counteraffidavit 	and 	the 

case was posted on 1.12.2005. 	Again the 

matter 	has 	been 	adjourned 	on 	two 
. occasions and was posted for today. 	In ' 

- 	
- the meantime the conteers 1 & 2 had 

- 	 filed 	their 	Affidavits. 	The 	main 
• 	 contention in the said affidavit isthat 

W. P 4C) 	No 4521 of 2b05 g85  been filed 
• 	....... ......... - 	.• 	... 	before 	the 	 and, 

- 	 therefore 	the 	aeed. Cqteners 	cbuld 

• 	not 	comply 	with. the 	ordai-; -o f 	this 
Tribunal. 	Oil. 	2006'ThisTribunal .had: 

'. 	 . • • 	 granted time ta .tbã cpnternners to4 abtairt 
• 	 •• • 	

. 	 stay 	from 	the 	Hon'bl 	High 	Court • and 
- stated that othe1iseth 	matter jdbl be 

proceeded accordily. 	. 	. 

.J'.. 

• 	 •- T4r. 	M. 	U. 	Ahmed, 	learned 	Ad1. 
• C.'G.S.C. 	appearing 	for 	the 	alleed 

• - 	 conternners 	submits 	that 	there 	i. no 
willful 	disokjJice 	of 	the 	'order 

• 

• this 	Tribunala' 	snte 	miitè M 	 r is  

• 	 pendihg before 	the 	Ho 	lç 	igh 	•Coüri and 	
also• the 	applicant 	has 	appepred 

Contd.p12 
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IN THE GAT..JHATI HIGH douRT. 

(HIGH COURT OP ASSAMS NAGLAND :tiEGHAAYA :MANI PUR :TRI PURA: 

MIZORAM & ARUNACRAL PRADEH) 

MISC CASE NO. 3277/05 

W. P( C) No. 452 1/0 5 

Union of -India 	 ••• Petitioner 

Smt, Padmarani Iudaj Hazarika 	 •..Respondent 

PRESENT 

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE B.$.RELLY 

THE HON'BLE MRS .JUSTICE A.HAZARII(A 

For the petitionerzNr. H.Rthman, Adv. 
Asstt.S.Go  

For 'the respondent: Mr. M. Chnda, 
Mr.S.K. C-hose, 

Mr. I. Qioudhury,3vs. 

Date 
	 ORDER 

5. 6. 2006 
Reddy,C.J: 

There shall be stay of operation of the 

impugned order passed by the Tribunal. 

54/-. A.Hazarika 
	

54/.- B.S.Reddy 

Judge 
	

Chief Justice 

7
Tho, 2 	 /W. P. Dtd.

OPY forwarded for information and necessary action to 

 Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench, 

Guwahati.-5. 

This has reference to D.A. No. 32/2004. 

By Order 

ae- 
Asstt. Registrar ( I & E ) 

k0`0 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTR1TI\TE5 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 17 of the Adniinistrative Tribunals Act, 1985) Tr 

Contempt Petition No. 	/2005 

In O.A. I4o. 32 of 2004. 

I., 	H 

In the mailer of: 

Smti Padmarani Mudai Hazarika. 

Petitioner. 
- Versus- 

Union of India and Others. 

Alleged Contemnors. 
-And- 

In the mailer of: 

An application tinder Section 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 

praying for initiation of a Contempt 

proceeding against the allege4 

contemnors for non-compliance of the 

order dated 29.03.2005 passed in O.A. 

No. 32/2004. 

-And- 

In the mailer of: 

1. 	Smti Padniarani Mudai Hazarika 

Wife of Shri Ballav Hazarika 
Chandmari Colony 
Nizarapur, 
Cuwahati- 781003. 

Petitioners. 
- Versus- 



1. Shri C. Babu Rajeev, 
Director General, 
Archaeological Survey of India, 
Janapath, - 

, ___..NertYlFii- 110 011. 

?• Shri T.K Mishra, 
_-erintending Archaeologist, 

Jn-Chare, 
Aichaeoicigical Survey of India, 
Ctiwahati Circle, Ambari, 

Guwahafi- 781001, Assam. 

Alleged Conteinnors. 

The humble petitioners above nunecl-

Most respectfully sheweth: - 

I. 	That your petitioner approached this Hon'ble Tribunal through O.A. No. 

32/2004.. against the impugned order dated 27M1.2004, whereby the daim 

of the applicant for grant of temporary status has been rejected and also 

praying for a further direction upon the respondents for grant of 

temporary status to the applicant with all consequential service benefits in 

the light of the direction contained in the judgment and order dated 

12.08.2003. 

2. 	That the Honrble  Tribunal after hearing both the parties was pleased to 

dispose of the Original Application vide order dated 29.03.2005 passed in 

O.A. No. 32 of 2004 direcLing the respondents as follows: - 

4. I have considered the rival submissions. I do not find any merit 

in the submission of Mr. A.K. Choudhuri,learned Addi. C.G.S.C. 

for the reason that this issue is already concluded by the decision of 

this Tribunal in O.A, No. 245 of 2002 (s7ide Annexure XI). It is an 

admitted position that the respondents have not challenged the 

said order of the Tribunal before the higher forums and thus the 

- 



order has become final. This order clearly states that it is not 
necessary for the applicant to fulfill the latter condition, namely, 

completion of 240 days or 206 days, as the case may be 

continuously as on the date of the scheme i.e. on 10.9,1993 and that 

it is sufficient that the applicant is having continuous service for 

240 days or 206 days as the case may he, even subsequent to the 

date of the scheme. In this view of the matter the impugned order 

dated 27.1.2004 is illegal, arbitrary and unjustified. The said order is 

accordingly quashed and the respondents are directed to 'verify as 

to whether the applicant had completed 240 days or 206 days in a 

five days a week continuously irrespective of the date of the 

scheme. It is made dear that for the counting of continuous period 

of service Sundays and holidays will be treated as on duties. If the 

applicant had completed 240 days or 206 days in a five days a week 

continuously even after the date of the scheme, respondents will 

immediately pass an order conferring 'temporary status'  to the 

applicant and the same will be communicated to her. Tins exercise 

will be clone at any rate within a period of six weeks from the date 

of receipt of the order. 

5. The application is disposed of as above." 

(Copy of the Judgment and order dated 29.03.05 is annexed hereto 

for perusal of Hon'hle Tribunal and marked as Annexure-I). 

3. 	That vour Øtitioner approached the alleged conteinners through 

representation dated 22.04.2005 alongwith it copy of the order dated 

29.03.05 passed in O.A No. 32/04, praying for implementation of the 

judgment and order dated 29.03.05 passed in O.A. Mo. 32/04, but to no 

result. 

(Copy of the representation dated 22.04.05 is annexed hereto for 

perusal of Hon'hle Tribunal and marked as Annexure-H.) 
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4. That the humble petitioner beg to state that more than 5 (five) months time 

have elapsed since the passing of the order dated 29.03.2005 by this Hon'ble 

3] ribunal, whereas this Hon'bie Tribunal directed the respondents/ alleged 

contenmers to complete the exercise of conferring temporary status to the 

petitioner withm it period of six weeks from the leceipt of the order of the 

learned Tribunal but the alleged contenruors have not initiated any action for 

implementation of the Judgment aforesaid. 

6. That it is stated that the alleced tontemnors deliberately and wilifallv did not 
I 	 .1 

initiate any action for implementation of the Judgment and Order dated 

29.03.2005. which amounts to Contempt of Court. Therefore, the Hon'bie 

Tribunal he pleased to initiate a Contempt proceeding against the alleged 

c,ontemnors for willful violation of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 

29.03.2005 in O.A. No. 35/2004 and further be pleased to impose punishment 

upon the alleged contemn.ers in. accordance with law, 

Under the facts and circumstances stated 

above, the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate 

Contempt proceeding against the Alleged 

Con tenmors for willful non-compliance of the order 

dated 29.03.2005 in O.A. No. 32,1 2004 and be 

pleased. to impose punishment upon the alleged 

contenuuors in accordance with law and further be 

pleased to pass any other order or orders as deemed 

fit and proper by the Hon'ble Court. 

And for this act of kindness the petitioner as in duty bound shall ever 

pray. 
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AFFIDAVrF 

I, Smti Pachnirarij Mudaj Hazari.k, wife of Shri Ballav Hazktrika, 

resident of Chandnrnrj Colony, Nizarapur, Guwa.hati- 781003, aged 

about 43 years, petitioner in the instant contempt petition, do hereby 
solemnly declare is follows: - 

i 	That I am the petitioner in the above contempt petition and as such 

I am well acquainted with the facts and drcumstances of the case 
and also competent to sign this affidavit. 

That the statement made in para 1 to 6 are true to my knowledge 

and belief and I have not suppressed any material fact,, 

That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of filing contempt 

petition before the Hon'Me Central AdnljfljstraficTe Tribunal, 

Guwahatj Bench for non-compliance of the Hon'ble Tribunal's 

order dated 29.03.2005 passed in O.A. No. 32/04. 

And I sign this Affldaviton this 	day of September' 2005. 

Identified by 
A 

LaA 

vocte. 	 , 

	

Uc1&.i 	 4 

4 - Q 7L 
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DRAFT CHARG 

Ldd down before the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati 

for initiating a contempt proceeding against the contenmors for willful 

disobedience and deliberate non-compiiance of order of the Horihle 

Tribunal dated 29.03.2005 passed in O.A. No. 32/2003 and to impose 

punishment upon the alleged conteninors for willful disobedience and 

deliberate non-compliance of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 29.03.05. 



CENTRAL AL)M1NISIRA'1'lVE 1TUE3UNAL, GLJWAIiAII B1NCI I. 

Original Application No 32 of 2004 

Dnt of order fhi, the 29 h day of Man h 1  2005 

•ri IE HON'BLE Mft JUSFICE C. EIVARAIAN, ViCE CHAIRMAN. 

rnülartmi Mudal Iiazaku 

• 	 Wilof Shri Ballav Fiaz&rika 

ChLindrnaxi Colony 
i1.lizarapur 
Cuwaiiati-781 0(J3. .. .......Arpliccint. 

By Advo&ates S/Shri M.Chanda, G.N.Chakraborty, S.Nath & S. 

çhoudhury.  

I 

- Versu9 - 

'he Uiiioti of 111dia *  
Rprescnted. by the Stretcuv 
to the Goverinent of ln([ia 
Ministry of Art and Culture 
New Ddhi. 

The Director General 
Archaeologicd Survey of md 
Jantpath 
New Delhi * 10 011. 

The Superi.ntending Archciec logist 
Archaeological Survey of IM i 
Guwahati Circle, Ambari 

' 	Guwahuti - 781001, Assant. 	 ...... Respondents. 

•7 , 	

Ad&.C.G.S.C. 
ç\ Ad  

( 0-k ) 	

Olt I)  

The applicant was inith.illy appointed as a ca9ual vorker on 

14.7.1993 (Annexure-l). The Cenftai ( ;ov-nment ijitrocluced a scheme as a 

one time meusie ' :' nfcrinent @1 'temporary status' to cnsuai. workets 
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- 	) 	
as pr the 030. dated 10.9. 1.993 (.Ain.•'xuo IV). iiLice (ho urplicant hi fliil 

- beeril conferred with 'temporary status tvi provided in Armexuii'-IV, he 

appoachecl th;q I ihwiul by, fiiwg 0 i' No 745 01 2002 wln h wa 

dnpsed ofby oidei dated 12 8 203 ('ide Annew e-XI) I his T ribLuial 

held hct The applicuit ianiit.1ed for coti I erment of temporary status' if 

• •• 	th&tt she 	in service under the respondents as on the date of issuance of 

• the che Le. on 10.9.1993 and had continuous sce of at least 01,10 year 

i.e.. at 1et.st 240 days svice (206 days in a five days week) irrespective of 

whether it is prior to or'alter the date of the notification. The respondents 

were accordingly. dire:ted to conidcr the case of the uppheant for 

conferment of temporary status in the light of the scheme, findings and 

obsi-vations made therein. The grievance of the apphicani is that 

no ithstanding such direction respondents have issued an order dated 

2742004 (Annexure-XI1I) taking a view that the applicant is not erititied to 

the' conferment of 'temporary status' for the reason that he did not 

mpiete 240 days sce (206 days in a five days a we4) on the date of 
( (1) 	/ 

theç)M i.e 109199 

•24
1 . Mr. M. Cliuiul a, lea rued 	un;eI 1 i the appi icunt subunit q  that the 

-• 	question regarding the applicability f tli# scliene in the case of the 

uipplicant was considered by the Iribun td with re!'r'nc to the scheme 

dated 10.9.1QQT3 (Annexure-1\J), the cia; iIatio,i ksut'd in 0.M. dated 

10.3.1998 (Anncxure. IVA) and the d cj;i n of the 1 Ion ble Supre; ne Court 

in 	IIl'l.R'[i ol 	IliLlic; & LiiiOt.lici 	''. \l 'Iiai 	I it ii.t held that it IS nOt 

necessary, wider the sc:he;ne, for the apHr;tit to 	npht 240 claYs or 206 

days, as the case may be, as on the date of the 0.M. and that it is sufficient 



higher forums and thus the oider has become final. [his q'n,Imr clearly 

sttes that it is not necessary for the applicant to fulfill the ltttter.ccndtion 

mpletion of 240 days or, 206 days, as the Case may be 

y as on the date of the schi -11 0  i.e. on 10.9.1.993 an' I that it is 

IW 

:. 	
• 

• that the apphcunl has got 240 çl'iv• Of con tinuou ser i e t'v n 

• 	subsequently. Mr. M.:.Chanda further su inits that the respond. nLs have, 

ui fact, flouted the dtrectwn issued by th 	nbuntii winch will ttiiiount to 

contempt of Court 

3 	aJso ht td Mr A. K. Chatidhuu keu iwd AdcU C. (, S. C. for  

• 	 . 

 

the resodts. f he standine couns'I with reference to the tvtrne.nts 

made in the countei &ffidavit states thtit. Li' tipplictint did not oinp1'te 240 

days or 206 days,  ag the case may he', in the first year and that the 

aviinents made in lugraphs 4.18 and 1.21 0 a ic i corrt•xt and. n 'isleading. 

Mu1. Choudhuri further Ul)1'n1t4 tttit ib .w liemo is tnitde us a 'me time 

and that unless the applicant alisties the two conditions, namely, 

th6 applicant was in service on 10.9.1993 (date of the scJine). and 

completed 240 dtiy.'s or 206 days, Its the Case truLy be, as onThe Into of the 

1Slp.[. 
she cannot be conferred with 'temporai -y status' in view of ttie 

I 

11M 

thcation of the scht Inc in Anne\ul e-IVA and the deciiri of t 

 'bieSuprie Conrt niUoned obove. 

4. 	1 have considered the rival submissions. 1 do not find any merit in 

th. submission of Mr. A. K. Chaudhw-j, learned Add]. C. GS. C for the 

retson that this issue is already concluded by the decisionof this h'll)unhIl 

in O.A.245 of 2002 .( vide Annextue XI). It i tin ad mi tt:t it t i ( hi I h 

N 

tents have not chtdleriged the sait. I order of the Tribunal helore th 



- 

S1Ci1I that thI ctpp!%( UOt S h&tVfl3 	 SII R [01 240 

206 days, as the case may be, evi subsequ 	
to the dLlU of tht sch 	In 

this 	f th view 	 atttr Uc 1n punett ot( i dttted 27 1 20 	is tll*aL 

tb)ti ary u\d wj' tt(id I ht stud r' i 	 ti Wngly uh' d 	ti thi' 

respoLdaie due ted to vet tfy u to 	hel hi 	th. tpliC' htid 

corn1èL20 days or' 206 days 	
a fv' days week cotfltY 

hTeSpeCVe of the date of th sc1iern li i m.d': cl that for the co itifl, 

of COflfl0us 

pid o siCe Sundays nd blidays wl be eat.t on 

due3. th appiaflt had comp1et1 2O dty or 206 days th five Iays a 

wed< conünttOUSIY e"ei after the date of the scheme, 'rspond 	
wil 

nediY pass 	order IOflfCflfl 
'tenui ortU3' statuS t(. tho piu:tiflt. 

itnd, the same will be coiu1 1t jeated hY hei t h exeI'ti' w b 	at 

rate witidfl a 
period of six weeks from d date of r:eirt QI the 

5. 	The appTh:atiofl k -thsposed of as abtv'. 

I 

/ 

- 	. 	X. 

I) 
C'! 	((ih'er 	(.7) 

- 05 
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To 
The Superintending Archeologist,, 
Ai cli ulogical Survcy of India 
Go 	1 Circle Ambart 
(ii 	ti. Assam. 

(Throuh Proper channel) 

Sub: - Prayer for implementation of the Judgment and Order dated 29th  day of 
March, 2005 passed in O.A. No. 32 of 2004. 

Ppected Sir, 

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of the Judgment and Order dated 

29.03.2005 passed in 0. A. No. 32/2004. by the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Guwahati Bench, Guwahati. It is relevant to mention here that the undersigned is 

continuously working since 1993 in the local office at Guwahati. My service was 

tenninated by the order dated 30.08.2002. However, the said order of termination was 

staied by the Hon'ble Tribunal and thereafter I am working without any atlificial break 

during the operation of the stay order. I-iowever, the Original Application was disposed of 

by the Hoifbie Tribunal on 29 March 2005 with a direction to consider my case for 

conferment of temporary status under the relevant scheme. it is categorically submitted 

that the undersinned has completed more than 206/240 days in each calendar year since 

my initial engagement in the year 1993. It is specifically submitted that from the date of 

passing of the stay order by the Hon'ble Tribunal, I have completed more than 206/204 

days in each calendar year. Thereby the undersigned attained eligibility for conferment of 

remporary status under the 1993 scheme. 

Therefore. you are requested to pass necessaty order confen'ing temporary status 

to the undersigned in terms of JudRment and order dated 29.03.2005 passed in O.A. No. 

32/2004. 

A copy of the Judnent and order dated 29.03.2005 is enclosed herewith for your 

ready reference. 

Enclo: Copy of the judgment and order dated 
29.03.05. 

Yours faithftilly 

Date:22. 04.05 	 (PADMARAM MUDAT HAZARIKA) 

I 
1 ,  

VA, 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA4,E TRIB11NAI 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI 
IN the matter of I  

In Contempt Petition no. 26/2005 
In O.A. No.- 32/04  

Smt. Padmarani Mudai Hazarika 
Wife of Shri Ballav Hazarika 	 ç.. 
Chandmari Colony 	 ' 
Nizarapara, 
Guwahati-78 1003 

-Petitioners. 
-Versus- 

1. Shri C. Babu Rajeev, 
Director General 
Archaeological Survey of India 

• Janpath 
New Deihi-ilO011 

2. Shri P. K. Mishra 
Superintending Archaeologist 
In-Charge 
Archaeological Survey of India 
Guwahati Circle, Ambari, 
Guwahati-78 1001, Assam. 

Alleged Contemnors. 

AFFIDAVIT OF RESPENDENT NO.1 

I Shri C. Babu Rajeev, Director General Archaeological Survey of India, Govt. of 

India Janpath, New Delhi- 110011, do hereby solemnly affirm and contended as 

follows: 

(1) That I am the Director General, Archaeological survey of India, Govt. of 

India Ianpath, New Deihi-ilO011 and respondent No. 1 , and controlling 

authority of respondent No. 2 in the said Contempt Petition and as such fully 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone through the 

copy of the contempt Petition and have understood the contents thereof save and 

Contd... 
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except whatever it specifically admitted in this Written statement, the other 

Jntentions and statements made in the petition may be deemed to have been 

1enied. 

That the Respondent has not willfully floated the Order dated 29.305 passed in 

O.A. No. 32/04 by this Hon'ble Tribunal as alleged by the applicant. 

That, there is no any willful o deliberate and reckless disobedience of the 

aforesaid order by the Respondents. The Respondents has highest regards for 

this Hon'ble Tribunal and hence there is no question of showing any contempt 

to the orders of this Tribunal. 

That on being aggrieved by the order dated 29.3.05, the Respondents 

preferred to exercise the right of appeal, which is a substantive, vested 

valuable right and a creature of the statute. The Respondents preferred 

the appeal within time prescribed for filling and accordingly it was admitted 

by the Hon'ble High Court vide W.P. (C) No.- 4521/05, dated 20.06.05 and 

notices served on the parties on 22.06.05, and as such it is a continuation of 

theO.A. 32/04. Therefore the above statutory right can not be curtailed by 

the petitioner by way filling the instant contempt petition since the Hon'ble 

Courts are also zealous in guarding the aforesaid Statutory Right. 

Contd.. 
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(2) 	In igards to statement Si. No. 1 of the Contempt Petition the respondent beg to 

State that the respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 in O.A. No. 3 2/2004 have submitted written 

statement and made humble submission in the Hon'ble CAT Bench Guwahati that 

the petitioner is not eligible for grant of Temporary Status as per the scheme for 

Grant of Temporary Status to Casual workers and regularization of their services vide 

Office Memorandum No. 520 16/2/90/Estt. (C) dated 

10.9.1993 issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions, 

Department of Personnel and Training, New Delhi and subsequent clarifications / 

advice issued by the DOPT from time to time in this regard. Although the applicant 

was working under the respondent No. 3 from 14.7.1993 and thereafter from time to 

time as per availability of work and funds under the respondent. The applicant has not 

completed the required number of days in her casual service on the date of issue of the 

said O.M., as under the said scheme casual workers must have rendered at least 206 

days or 240 days as the case may be of continuous service on the date of issue of this 

scheme as on 10.9.93, the applicant has completed only 41 days of service from 

14.7.93 to 10.9.93. (Annexure-I) 

(3) As in regards to statement Sl.No. 2 of the contempt petition the respondent beg to state 

that the humble submission of facts in the O.A. No. 32/04 by the respondents the 

Hon'ble Centra1 Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,Guwahati has passed an 

order dated 29.03 .2005 in 0. A. No. 32/04 directing the respondents to verify as to 

whether the applicant had completed 240 days or 206 days in a five days a week 

Contd.. 
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continuously irrespective of the date of the scheme. If the applicant had 

completed 240 days or 206 days in a five days a week continuously even after the date 

of the scheme, respondents will immediately pass an order éonferring temporary status 

to the applicant within a six week time from the date of receipt of the order. Being the 

controlling authority of respondent No. 2 and as such there was no other efficacious, 

alternative remedy available to the respondents filing of writ petition has been preferred 

and accordingly respondent No 2 has been directed to file writ petition in the Hon'ble 

High Court Gauhati under Article 226 of the Constitution of India within a valid period 

of time on behalf of respondents No. 1,2, and 3 in O.A. No. 32/04 and seek 

enforcement of the fundamental, legal and constitutional rights of the respondents under 

Part-Ill of the Constitution of India and the Laws made there under. (Annexure —II) 

(4) As in regards to statement Si. No. 3 of the contempt petition the respondent beg 

to state that as there was no other efficacious, alternative remedy available to the 

respondents, writ petition (c ) No. 4521/2005 Union of India and others Vrs. Smt. 

Padmarani Mudai Hazarika and Another has been filed in the Hon'ble High Court 

Gauhati under Article 226 of the Constitution of India and seek enforcement of the 

fundamental, legal and constitutional rights of the respondents under Part-Ill of the 

Constitution of India and the Laws made there under as the impugned order dated 

29.03.05 passed by the Learned Tribunal in O.A. No. 32/04 is not tenable in law, as 

such this is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

Contd... 
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As regards to statement Si. No. 4 of the contempt petition the respondent beg to 

State that as there was no other efficacious, alternative remedy available to the 

respondents, and as such respondent No. 2 has been asked to filed writ petition in the 

Hon'ble High Court Gauhati on behalf of respondents No. 1,2 and 3 in OA. No. 32/04 

under Article 226 of the Constitution of India and seek enforcement of the 

fundamental, legal and constitutional rights of the respondents under part-Ill of the 

Constitution of India and the Laws made there under within a valid period of time, 

which would be just, adequatend complete. 

As regards to the statement SLNo. 6 of the contempt petition the respondent beg 

to state that the respondents pay high regards and honour to Court of Law and there is 

no any deliberate or willful disobedience from the part of the respondents in respect 

of implementation of the judgment and order dated 29.03.2005, as the respondents 

have no other efficacious, alternative remedy available and that prefer to prayed for 

writ petition in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati under Article 226 of the Constitution 

of India and §eek enforcement of their statutory, substantive, vested valuable Right of 

the respondents underpart-Ill of the Constitution of India and the Laws made there 

under which would be just, adequate and complete, as such the impugned order dated 

29.03.05 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 32/04 is not tenable in law as 

such, this is liable to be set aside and quashed. The Writ petition (C) No. 452 1/2005 

Union of India and others Vrs. Smt. Padmarani Mudai Hazarika and Another filed by 

the respondents has been admitted in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati for 

decision. (Annexure-Ill) 

As such the above, the said contempt petition is not tenable and liable to be 

dismissed. and for this act of kindness the respondent, as in duty bound, shall ever 

pray. 

It 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE 

1 j _ 	 SUPERINTENDING ARCHAEOLOGIST 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL. SURVEY OF INDIA 

GUWAUATI CIRCIJ 
G.N.B. ROAD, AMBARI 
GUWAHAT178I001,ASSAM 

	

H4I1U 	

tDated the 

	 200S 

_____ 	• To, 
Shri Arunesh Deb Roy, 

/ Sr. C.G.S. Counsel, 
• 	• 	. 	 Guwahati 

______ 	• 	Sub: Submission of'total number of working thys of Smi. P.M. 1-lazarikaduring 1993 

in O.A. No.245/2002 - Reg. 

- 	.. 
Sir, 

- In pursuance of your request to my representative on 25.6.03 in the CAT, I am to 

inform you that Smt. Hazarika was engaged on 14.7.1993 and the totalnumber of her 
working days during 1993 is furnished below for your perusal and onward submission 

to the Court, if necessary. 

nit 	. 	1. The total no. of days 
from 14.7.19 93 to 10.9.1993 	 41 days. 

2. The total no. of days 
from 11.9.1993to31.12.1993 	- 	75 days 

•fotaI 	116 days 

• 	 Yours faithfully, 

(R.D.Singh) 

	

. 	Superinlcnding Archaeologist 

Encl As above. 

JstP Cre, 
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IN TRE GAURA?I iiXø.CoUR? 

(?w RIag CoURT or ASSAM NAi.*N1) : WaRgAyA i 

MANIPUR * TRIPURA : MIZORAM Mff ARUMACHAL PRADE3H ) 

( CIVIt £XTR — ORDINARY JUTUZDxcrIoN ) 

W.P.(C) No._L/cL/ 	/2005. 

CODE 

Category of Caae ; 

Uniofl of India & Ora. .. Petitioner. 

Smt. Pdarj &tudaj Razarike 

& ariotber 	 ., Respndenta. 

kNDEX 
me 

Si.No. Particulira 

. 	1. Writ Petition 	 I 	14 
2. AffidaVit 	 15 
31 Ann.xure — I 

 Annexure — II 
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 Ann,xure — VII 
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 Anraxure — XI 
 Vakalatnama  

— — — — — — — — 	— — — 	 — — 	 — — — 

Filed by — 



11 
/ 

IN 	: aAmj.àz Hxircou 

KAtirpuFt 
ILAYA 

s ?RIPURA z MIZQRAM AND ARUNACRAL PRAtEsU) 

• (C!VXL CTRA . ORDXpy JURISDICTION I 

WRIT PtXX (C) NO. 	 OF 20050 

COnE No. 

iCATEGORT0' CASE 

The UO&b1.5 	
Roy M.A., EL., 

Chi,f Justice of the o'bl, Gauhtj ffiah Court 

: 	I8bip' collp*rAon JUStjC,i or the 
said Ron!bl. Court. 

N THE MATTER OF 

An App1i0t10 under Article 226 
of the Conatit;utjon of Xd'i* for 

issue of Q Writ in the nature of 

and/or CER2IOR ... 'X and/or 

iiy other $PPIOpZ'iat.i Writ, Diróction 
. or Orderof the 



, 
oil 

— 

V 

I 	 of the petitioner guaranteed under 

Part..Zfl of the Constitution  of India 

and the laws aed. thereunder 

'AND-. 

,NTRE MATTER OP 	 — 

Violation of Articles 14, 16 and 21 of 

the Constithtjon of India 

M4 THE MATTER. OP s 

Judgment and order dated 2-3-.20ó 

passed by the learned Central Adminia. 

trative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, 

Giawahatj in 0.4.. No. 32/2004 quashing 

the order dated 21.1-.2004 passed by 

the petitioner No.3 and directing the 

petitioners to pass an order conferring 

teapor'ary status to the applicant 

(Reaponc1.nt N0.1) 
(Annexure Zr) 

' - 

 

AND 

ILTE MA1?ER OF 

The Union of India, 

represented by the Secretary to 

the Govt. of Indis, Ilinistry of 

Art & Culture, New Delhi, 

Thi Director General, Arohaeologio*1 

Survey of India, Govt. of India, 

Now Delhi, 



3. The Superi&tendLng .Archseologist 

ArhsaoZogiosi Survóy of XndLa, 

Govt.. of Xadia, auwahati Cirole, 

Aiari, Guweh*tj, Aesea. 

.... 	iiTIQNS 

- Veraus 

1 !mt. ;adaarwd " Mudal Hazarika, 

W/o Spj, B11av Hazarika, 

chsMea.ri Colony, Nizarapar, 

øuwsháti. 

2. The ,  Central Adatniatratty. 2ribuna3., 

Guwabati Bench, (;uwabati - 5. 

••'• RESPOEIENTS 

The h1iab3e petition of the 

petitioners sbove.na,nad - 

!O$T RESP!?PULL sm: .  

That the petitioner $.1 is the Union of Ifidia, 

rapz'ssented by the Ssetary to the Govt. of IMis, 

Ministry of Art & Cu]tura, New Delhi and petitiOner Nos. 2 

sM 3. are the reap tivs Ottc.ra of the Archaeological 

3urv.y of LadLe, .servisj uner the petitioner Ho.1. 

That the petitioners beg to state that the reapon.' 

dent N0.1 was engaged as casual worker on and froa 14.7.1993 

under the petitioner No.3 on daily wage basja md thereafter 

.94  .4 
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$h* W$$ eAMed as casual woztar from time to time aut*eot 

t. sYsilibility of work and mecusary funds at the diapoaal 

o the petitionrs. 

3) 

 

That the petitioners b*g to state that on 10th 

ieptember, 1993, an Office $emorandum bearing No. 5*016/ 

2/90/zstt.(c) was issued by the Govt. ot'indis, Ministry 

. t Personnel, !. - Pensions, &Verftent of Personnel and 

£nLj, Jlsw L)e1hL for the ilurposo of grant of temporary 

tus and regularisation of casual workers engaged on 

7 wage basis in Various CstXai Govt. Offices as per 
tobe 

fthow SAciosed therewith, which is/called the NCasul 

(Grant of Temporary Status and Regulerization) 

5chme of Government of India, 19930, The.said Schema came 
.i$o force with effect from 1.94993. As provided in 

Ci. 4 (k) of aforesaid Scheme, temporary ststua was to 

be at rr.d on mU casual labourers who were in employment 

o*thedat. of issue of the said O.M. and who had rendered 

a cofltJnuoua service of at least one year, which means that 

thay*;t have been engaged for a period of at least 240 

days. in the ease of offices observing five days 

wa*).izs' 4 of the said Scheme reads as follows : 

.. ?amgor.rv StatUa t 
• 1. 

i) Temporary status, would be conferred on. all 

casual labourers who are in employment on 

the data of issue of this O.K. and who have 

rendir.d a continuous service of at least 

one ygar,. which means thst they must have 

been •nga.d for a period of at least 240 

0 0 05 
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daya (206 days in the case of offices obaertng 

5 days week). 	 ;\ 

Such conferment of temporary statui would 

be without reference to the creatiofl/eva labiii'y 

of regular Group 't)' posts. 

Conferment of temporary statua on a casual 

labourer would not involve any change in his thitili ' ' 

and responsiblit.ie*. The .nga4ernent will be on 

daily rates of pay on nOd basis. He aay be deployed 

anywhere within the recruitment unit/territorial 

circle on the basis of availability of work. 

Such caul labourers who acquire temporary 

status will not however, be b'oubt on to the 

permanent establishment unl ess they are selected 

through regular selectioit proc8ss for Group 'D' 

posts." 

A copy of the said O.M. ala ngwith the 

Scheme is enclosed herewith as 

Annexure. I. 

4.) 	That the petLtioners beg to state that by letter 

dated I O3-.98  issued by the Dir.ctor (Administration), 

Archaeological Survey of India, Govt. of India, New Delhi, 

it was made clear that the aforesaid Scheme for grant of 

temporary status to the casual workers was a one time affair 

and was appliCible in respect of thou casual employees 

who wereizt service othe date of its notification i.e. 

1O-9'93, and had rendered at lssst one year of continuous 

/ 
/ 

/ 
I 
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	 0 
service, i.e 240 days or 206 days as the case may be, 

on the date of the Notification. 

A copy of the said latter dated 10-3-98 is 

enclosed herewith as Ann€ure - XX. 

That the petitioners beg to state that by 

Office Memorandum !o.40011 /2/20O2stt(C) dated I 2.4-2002 

issued by the Govt. of India, MiniMry of Personnel, PG & 

Pensions, Department of Pe'rsonnel and Training, a further 

clarification in this regard was provided for the purpose 

of deciding cases for grant of temporary status to the 

eligible persons. It was provided therein that - (1) Tem-

p''y status would be coflferred on all casual labourers 

who were in ewploy&aent on the date of Lasue of the afore-

said O.M. ; ac (2) such persona should have rendered 

Continuous service of at least one year 

A copy of the said 0.M. dated 12-4-2002 is 

enclosed herewith as Annexure-Ill. 

That it may be mentioned here that the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court in Civil Appeel no. 3168 of 2002 (Union of 

India & Ore. - V - ohan Pal and others, dtd. 29-4-2002) 

has been pleesed to bold that the aforesaid Scheme of 1993 

is not an ongoing Scheme and that in order to acquire 

temporery ' status, the casual labourers should have been 

in employment as on the date of commencement of the Scheme 

end he ahould have also rendered continuous service of at 

leest one year, which means that he should have been 

0 . . 7 
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engaged for a period of at least 240 clays in a year or 206 
day 	in case of Offices observing five days a week. It has 
further been observed that from Clue 4 of the said ScJies. 
it does not appear to be a general guideline to be applied 
for the purpose of giving "temporarva status to all the 
casual' workers as and when they complete one year of Conti- 
hUous service. 

7,  

7 	That the petitioners beg to state that by letter 

dated 25-6-2002 isaud by the Director (iciminitratjon), 

Archaeological Surv&y of Indj, Govt. of India, Nev.,  LeThi, 
while forwarding the copies of aforasaid O.M. dated 12-4-2002 

,'I1 the Judgment Uated 2-4-2002 passed by the iofl'ble 

Suprea, Court in ivii Appeal No. 3163 of 2002 (Union of 
1di - Va - ?4oán Pal and others), it ha& been clarified 
as fo11ow 2—/i 

! (I) temporary status would be conferred on all 

/ casual labourers who were in employment on the 
/Y /i*t. of issue of DoPT letter dated 10-..1993 

. 
/quote 	bove ; and 

1 
should have render g continuous service of 

/ It least one year as on the date of issu, of 

/eove 00. which means that they must have been 

for a period of at least 240 days (206 

in case of offices observing 5 days week), 
/1 

iii) The scheme of grant of temporary status was 

I one time scheme. nd not an cnoing scheme 

/ ( 



applicab'e to those d1ly wage workers who 

aotisfy the conditions at (i) and (ii) above 

on the date of issue of o?D 0.M. dat*d 10.9.1993.0 

A cody of the said letter dated 234..2O2 

is enclosed herewith as Annexure IV. 

) 	That the patitionrs bag to atate that a$ stated 
bove, the reaponnt 1qo.1 was engaga1 as casual w1rktr 

	/ 

rhe petitioner No.3 with effect from 14.7.1993 and 
,cording to the relevant records available in the Office 

0 t the petitioner No.3, she had äo1plcted only 41 d's of 
a rvjce from 14.7.193 to 1 0.90993, i.e., upto the date 

issue of the aforesaid O.M, It may further be 
004tioned 

bi 
?e that in paragraph 4.20 of the applicatjo fiiád by 
• respondent No.1 befopø the Kon'bie Ceatraj AdedLflistra.i. 
ye  Tribunal in 0.4. No.32/2001 0  the respo4dent No.1 

stated that she had completed 114 days of servióe in the 

er Year 1 993, 

From the above, it will PppeAr tt sithouh the 

ent No.1 was engaged as casUal worker on the relevant 
date, i.€0 0 .10.9.1993, she had rendered service only for a 

period of 41 days till the date when the said C.M. dated 
t9.1993 had been issued. The reaponiant o.1, therefore, 
had not rendered continuous service fr aprjod of one 

yer, as is required under CISU.30 4(1) of the aforesaid 
Schme for the purpose of cOr1terrjn "temporaryn ótetus 
onher a, as such, the responlent No.1 was not at all 

itled to the Conferment of temporary" atctus in terns 

of the eforeaejd Scheme of 1993s 

. 0.9 
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That the petitioners bog to state that in the 

meantime the reportdent Mo.1 submitted an application 

dated 3 .8.2001 praying for grant of temporary status to 

h in accordanOe with the aforeaeid 3chemc. The said 

npplioation was not found to be tenable in terms of Clause 

4(i) of the si3 chme since the respondett No.1 dil not 

fulfil the rranc1atorv reuirment3 P.s laid down in Clauce 4 

of the aforasid 3cheme. 

cov of the said application d3tgd 

3 .S.2OO1 i enoioaed herewith as 

Annexure —1. 

That the petitioners bg to stAte thn t sinCe the 

respondent No.1 was not cot,.iderd for grant of ternporary' 1  

status in terms of the said Schee, she filed afl applica-

t.ioti before the learned Central Admtnistrattve Tribunal, 

Ouwahati Bench, GUWP.hQti t  which was registered as O.-'. (o. 

.245 of 2002. The learned ?ribunil, however, y its order 

dated 12.8,2003, was pleased to allow the asid application 

directing the petitioners to consider the case of the 

I  respondent no.1 for conferment of tenporary status in the 

liaht of the scheme and the findings and observations 

iade therein. 

A copy of the said orCer cated 12.8.2003 

/7 	
is enclosed he'ewith as Annexure - VI. 

11) 	That the petitioners beg to st;te that in compli- 

sacs With the aforesaid direction made by the Hon'bl 

Tribunal, the petitioner No.), after due consideration of 

..10 
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te •ntire aettar in the Iiht of various 0.?4a, &uiclelifles 
/ 

-/ and dicisione of the Ho'ble supreme Court, by a re9soAed 
ozder dated 27.1 .2004, dismissed .  the prayer maGe by the 

1' 	respor,nt No.1 for &rant of teaporary StatuA as the  

I respondent N0 .1 was not found to be entitled to the said 
1'. 	benefit in tersi of the aforesaid Scheme of 1993. 

i3
. 

13py of the said order dated 27.1.2004 

is enclosed herewith as Annexur€—VII, 

2) 	That the petitioners hg,to suie that hem8 

aggrievEd by the said order 	tJ 27.1.20014 paeied by the 

etitioner i.3, the respondent No.1 preferred another 

application before the Hon'ble Tribunal, which was regis-

¶ered as O.A. No.32/2004. The petitioners have ilso duly 

Conteteci the said applieatjon by fiin,g rittn 3tatement 

and Additions Written Statement • The Hon'ble Trjbuni was 

kiowever, please(i to quash the said order Uted ..7.1 .2004 

sed by the petitioner No.3 and to drecttie petitioners 

to P$3$ appropriate orders immediately confcrrin °tempo 

-1rary' tatua on the responUent N0.1, if it is LounU that 

the respondent Nto.1 had cop1etad 240 days or 206. Gays in 
a five days a week continuously evan after, the •aate of 

omenceent of the Scheme, vide order dated 29.3.2005. 

• 	 Copies of the application tiled by the 

reSpondt No.1, written sttement and 

• 	 dd1tij written atitemont fIlQd by 

the petitioners as well as the order passed 

by the Hon'ble 1ribuns1 dtd. 29.3.2005 in 

04. No.32/2004 are enclosed herewith, as 

•nnexures — VUl,, XX,X and XI respectively. 

...11 
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13) 	That being high1y egrieved by the aforesRid order 

dated 29.3.2005 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 

32/2004 (Annexure.XI) the petitioners beg to prefer this 

Writ applic.tjoa under Artiele 226 of the Constjtutjon of 

In2ia, before this floa'ble Court, on the following, amongst 

other - 

3 G i C) U  

For that the Iapugnec1 order dated 29..5.2005 pabaed 

by the learned rribunal In 0.4.co.32/2Co4 i& not 

tnat1e in law and, as such, the same Is liable to 

be set aside and quashed. 

For that the learned fribunal erred in law in 

holdifl& that itis not nácesary for the repoent 

i0.1 to fulfi). the letter condition, naaely, couple-

tion of 260 days or 206 days, as the case ay be, 

oontiriuouly as on the date of commencement, of the 

Scheme, i.e. 10.9.193 end that it Ir. rjuf.Cicient 

that the reapond ant No.1 is havinj continuous service 

for 240 days or 206 dayS, as the case may be, even 

subsequent to the dete Of the scheme, and, as such o  
W Impugned order passed by the 1nrned Tribunal 

Is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

111) 

 

For that the learned Tribunal erred in law in  

directjn4 the petitioners to pass an order conferring 

temporary status to the respondent No.1, if the 

.12 
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ft / 	 respondent No.1 had completed 240 days or 206 days 

.1 	 in a five days a weak Continuously even after the 

1 	 date of the  Schsea, end, as. such, the impugned 

order is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

I%) 	For that the learned Tribunal erred In holding that 

the issue r.garding the applicability of the 

afor,sejd O.N. d*ted 10,9.1993 to the Ce*e of the 

respondent No.1 has already been decided in favour 

of the respondent No.1 by the learned Tribunal by 

order dated 12.8.2003 passed bn O.A. No.245/2002 

and that the said order has become final and that 

in view of the above, the, aattr cannot now be 

reopened. The said tisinor the learned TrLbunal, 

being contrary to the decisions made by the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court of Indis, is liable to beset aside 

and quashed by this Hon'ble Court.. 

For that the learned Tribunal erred in law in 

overlookin.g the d.disjon of the Non'blø Supreme 

Court passed in Civil Appeal No.3168/202 (Union 

of India and ore. Vs Mohan Pal and othera), 

dated 29.4.2002, wherein it has been held that in 

: 	 t1W1 of Clause 4 of the Scheme of 1993 for con 

ferment of temporary 0  status a casual labourer 

should hay, been in employment as on the date of 

comsencement of the Scheme and he should have also 

rendered a continuous service of at least one year, 

which sesna that he should have been engaged for 
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7 . 	a period Of at least 240 days in a year or 206 d*y 

in case of Offices observing 5 days a week. 

VI) 	For that in any view of the matter, the Ipugn.d 

order passed by the learned ?z1.bunl is liable to 
be set aside and quashed, 

That the petitionrg submit that there is no other 

•fticacious, alternative remedy aVailable to them and that 

the relief prayed for in this grit petition would be just, 
adequate and complete, 

That the petitioners demanded justice, which has 
been denied to them, 

That this petition has been made bonafide and in 

the interest of justice. 

In the premises  aforesaid, it is 

respectfuy prayed that Your Lordahipa 

may be graciously pleaaed to admit 

this petition, call for the records I 	 and issue a Rule ca1I1n upon the 

respondents to show cause as to why 

a rit in the nature of ?'andamua and/*t 

Certiorari and lox' any other appropriate 

Writ, Direction or Order should not 

be passed setting aside the Lmpugned 

order datd 29.3,2005 passed by the 
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/ 	 learnel Central Mmi.nJ.stratjve ?r1bu1, 

/ 	 Cuwaitj Bench, Guwhatj in O.A. No. 32 

/ of 2004 (Mnexure..XI) ari/or why such 

further or other orders should not be 

passed as to this Hon'ble Court may deem 

fit and proper ; and after-hearina the 

parties and on perusal of records. Your 

Lordships may be pleased to make the Rule 

absolute, 

pending disposal of the instant writ 

petition, Your Lordsiips may be pleased 

to pass an interim ujer staying the 

operation of the imouned order dated 

29.3.2003 (4nnexu.XI), 

And for this act of kindg, the humble petitioners, 

as in duty bound, shall ever pray. 

S 

•• AffidVjt •,.13 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I, Sri i€t1vvi ,Q4A 

siad about ? 	years, presently serving as 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows :- 

Thet I am the Petitioner No. 2 in this instant 

Writ petition and I an A11yonversant with the factS and 

circumstances of the  case and hence, I am competent to 

swear this affidavit. 

That the statements made in this afCdavit and in 

Paragraphs (, 
, C) 	

) / 	-_-, of the petition 

are true to my kflowledge, those wade in paragraphs 

—being matters of recort are true 

to my information d.riw.d therefrom which I believ, to be 

true and the rest are my humble submissions before this 

Hon'bl. Court. 
- 

And I sign this Affidavit on this the 	th day 

of )4ny, 2005 at GuwhatL.. 

IdentifIed by as : 	 2~j~ 

D B p 0 N B N T. 

Advocati'i clerk. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISRA lYE RIBUIAL -
GUWAHATIBLCU- 

GUWAHATI 
In Contempt Petition no. 26/2005. 

IN the matter of in O.A. 3 2/04 

Smt. Padmarani Mudai Hazarika 
Wife of Shri Ballav Hazarika 
Chandmari Colony 
Nizarapara, 
Guwahati-781003 

-Petitioners. 
-Versus- 

1. Shri C. Babu Rajeev, 
Director General 
irchaeological Survey of India 
Janpath 
New Delhi- 110011 

2. Shri P. K. Mishra 
Superintending Archaeologist 
In-Charge 
Archaeological Survey of India 
Guwahati Circle, Ambari, 
Guwahati-78 1001, Assam. 

Alleged 
Contemnors/Respondents. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF RESPENDENT NO.2 

I Dr. P. K. Mishia,Superintending Archaeologist (In-Charge), Archaeological Survey of 

India, Ambari, G. N. B. Road, Guwahati-78 1001, Assam, do herey solemnly affirm and 

contended as follows: 

(1) 	That Im the Superintending Archaeologist (In-Charge), Archaeological survey of 

India, Guwahati Circle, Guwahati Circle, Guwahati-1 and respondent No. 2, working 

under the control of respondent No. 1 in the said Contempt Petition and as such fully 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone through the copy 

Contd.. 
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of the contempt Petition and have understood the contents thereof save and except 

whatever it specifically admitted in this Written statement, the other contentions and 

statements made in the petition may be deemed to have been denied. 

That the Respondent has not willfully floated the Order dated 29.3)35 passed in 

O.A. No. 32/04 by this Hon'ble Tribunal as alleged by the applicant. 

. 

That, there is no any willful or deliberate and reckless disobedience of the 

aforesaid order by the Respondents. The Respondents has highest regards for 

this Hon'ble Tribunal and hence there is no question of showing any contempt 

to the orders of this Tribunal. 

That on being aggrieved by the order dated 29.3.05, the Respondents 

preferred to exercise the right of appeal, which is a substantive, vested 

valuable right and a creature of the statute. The Respondents preferred 

the appeal within time prescribed for filling and accordingly it was admitted 

by the Hon'ble High Court vide W.P. (C) No.- 4521/5, dated 20.06.05 and 

notices served on the parties on 22.06.05, and as such it is a continuation of 

the O!A. 3 2/04. Therefore the above statutory right can not be curtailed by 

the petitioner by way filling the instant contempt petition since the Hon'ble 

Courts are 'also zealous in guarding the aforesaid Statutory Right. 

Contd... 
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In regards to statement Si. No. 1 of the Contempt Petition the respondent beg to 

State that the respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 in O.A. No. 32/2004 have submitted written 

statement and made humble submission in the Hon'ble CAT Bench Guwahati that 

the petitioner is not eligible for grant of Temporary Status as per the scheme for 

Grant of Temporary Status to Casual workers and regularization of their services vide 

Office Memorandum No. 52016/2/90/Estt. (C) dated 

10.9.1993 issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions 

Department of Personnel and TraiAing, New Delhi and subsequent clarifications I 

advice issued by the DOPT from time to time in this regard. Although the applicant 

was working under the respondent No. 3 from 14.7.1993 and thereafter from time to 

time as per availability of work and funds under the respondent. The applicant has not 

completed the required number of days in her casual service on the date of issue of 

the said O.M., as under the said scheme casual workers must have rendered at least 

206 days or 240 days as the case may be of continuous service on the date of issue of 

this scheme as on 10.9.93, the applicant has completed only 41 days of service from 

14.7.93 to 10.9.93. 
dW 

As in regards to statement Sl.No. 2 of the contempt petition the respondent beg to 

state that the humble submission of facts in the O.A. No. 3 2/04 by the respondents the 
S 

Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,Guwahati has passed an 

order dated 29.03.2005 in 0. A. No. 32/04 directing the respondents to verify as to 

whether the applicant had completed 240 days or 206 days in a five days a week 

Contd... 
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continuously irrespective of the date of the scheme. If the applicant had 

completed 240 days or 206 days in a five days a week continuously even after the 

date of the scheme, respondents will immediately pass an order conferring temporary 

status to the applicant within a six week time from the date of receipt of the order. 

After receiving the said order the respondent No. 2 has communicate 

the same to the respondent No. 1 being the controlling authority for necessary 

action and prefer to prayed for writ petition in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati under 

Article 226 of the Constitution of India, as no other efficacious, alternative remedy 
I 

available to the respondents and seek enforcement of the fundamental, legal and 

constitutional rights of the respondents under Part-Ill of the Constitution of India and 

the Laws made there under within a valid period of time. 

As in regards to statement Si. No. 3 of the contempt petition the respondent beg 

To state that as there was no other efficacious, alternative remedy available to the 

respondents, writ petition has been filed in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati under 

Article 226 of the Constitution of India and seek enforcement of the fundamental, 

legal and constitutional rights of the respondents under Part-Ill of the Constitution of 

India and the Laws made there under as the impugned order dated 29.03.05 passed by 

the Learned Tribunal in O.A. No. 32/04 is not tenable in law, as such this is liable to 

be set a'side and quashed. 

As regards to statement Sl. No. 4 of the contempt petition the respondent beg to 

State that with due consent of the respondent no. 1 being the controlling authority, that 

there was no other efficacious, alternative remedy available to us and that to 

Contd... 
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Seek their Statutory, substantive, vested and valuable Right enforcement of the 

fundamental, legal and constitutional rights of the Respondents under Part-ITT of the 

Constitution of India and the Laws made there under which would be just, adequate 

and complete. The Writ Petition ( C  ) No. 452 1/2005 Union of India and others Vrs. 

Smt. Padmarani Mudai Hazarika and Another submitted by the Respondents has been 

admitted in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati for decision. 

(6) 	As regards to the statement S1.No. 6of the contempt petition the respondent beg 

to state that the respondents pay high regards and honour to court of Law and there is 

no any deliberate or willful disobedience from the part of the respondents in respect 

of implementation of the judgment and order dated 29.03.2005, as the 

respondents have no other efficacious, alternative remedy available and that prefer to 

prayed for writ petition in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati under Article 226 of the 

Constitution of India and seek enforcement of their statutory, substantive, vested 

And valuable Right and the Laws made there under which would be just, adequate and 

complete. The Writ petition ( C  ) No. 452 1/2005 Union of India and others Vrs. Smt. 

Padmarani Mudai Hazarika and Another submitted by the respondents has been 

admitted in the Hon'ble High Court Gauhati for decision. 
0 
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PRAYER 

In the light of submission made above, your Lordship would be pleased to admit 

this petition/Affidavit and pass an order dismissing the Contempt Petition against the 

petition for the ends ofjustice and equity and also to pass other/s order/s as your Lordship 

may deem fit and proper. 

For this act f kindness your petitioners/Respondents shall ever pray. 

A 1Th'Ifl A lilT 

I, Dr. P. K. Mishra 	aged about 35, working as Superintending 

Archaeologist (Incharge), Archaeological Survey of India, Ambari, G.N.B. Road, 

Giwahati-1 do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

(1) 	I am fully conversant and acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the 

intant case and authorized to swear this affidavit. 

(2 	That the statements made hereinabove are true to my knowledge, belief and 

information based on records and nothing material has been concealed thereform. 

I sign this affidavit on this 7I4. 	day of € 	/2005 at&J.2 

Identified by 

jJ/fILL_ 1 	 SIGNATURE (Depon n) 

(A1dv6cate) by .&,j,f?1qkCnm'  A e 

the dpet, 	dentified by Motin Ud- 

Din Ahmed, Advocate at__________ 

On 	.fL 	the day of N IV /_ 2005. 

-J 


